“Praise be to the God and Father

BROUGHTON of our Lord Jesus Christ! In his
great mercy he has given us new
N E W S birth into a living hope through

the resurrection of Jesus Christ
ONE HEART, ONE MIND from the dead” Peter 1:3

j@'iWeekly Prayer

Lord, help us to listen to you

Students from Years 7-11 have presented our Easter Services this year. From the and to one another.

traditional hymn ‘The Servant King’ to modern songs re-written for our service, Fill us with understanding and love
students have captured the true meaning of Easter and the sacrifice Jesus and speak through us

made for us all. Dancers from years 7, 8, 9 & 11 interpreted two pieces, the first as we seek to bring comfort to others.

relating to Jesus’ sorrow & prayer in the garden of Gethsemane and the Amen!
second related to the resurrected Jesus, seated at the right hand of God in
heaven.

Whilst students danced they were accompanied by their peers, who sang, not
just with beautiful voices, but also with a level of maturity and understanding.
Older year groups have commented on how our Choir has developed since last
year. It is very valuable for encouragement to come from Peers as well as staff.

In addition to the musical performances, we told the Easter story through a
series of news bulletins and with a roving reporter at key scenes. We are very
proud that our students were able to bring mature messages, such as sacrifice,
redemption and new hope in Christ’s resurrection, in relatable and sensitive
services. Congratulations to all.

God Bless

BHCHS Chaplaincy Team
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Top Attendance  953% 96.3% 97.4% 100% 95.4% 100%
Forms >>>>>>>>> 7AHA 8SMO 9WLE TONWX 1VAS 12JSG
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Delighted to host the AMSP Problem Solving Booster in the Sixth Form on Friday 22nd March.

iy

3 Broughton Hall
DE catholic High School

THE DUKE
OF EDINBURGH'S
AWARD

Thirty-three Year 9 pupils have now started their Bronze Duke of Edinburgh Award. Each pupils should have now have logged
onto their online e-D of E account. Usernames and passwords have been individually e-mailed to them. All pupils can access
their accounts by using the participant app. or by going online.

To ultimately achieve their Award, a participant must complete each of the four sections: Volunteering, Skills, Physical and the
Expedition section. For the first three sections, pupils must organise and arrange their own activities and spend around an
hour a week on each for the timescale they have set themselves.

Pupils have been sent reminders (via their school e-mail) and by now should have submitted their plans for approval and
checking before they begin them. If they are struggling to organise something, they should contact Mr Halewood for some
additional help and support. The D of E website is also a great source of ideas.

Many pupils fit an existing extra-curricular activity to suit their Skills

A I A A 1. Enrol onto DofE ks
or Physical sections. For example, if they already take partin a programme and recelve | 2 107 '; “’““ ?OEP'E'B ly| 3 Select “Tesw'“f‘"
. . . manaatory nelos sections
martial art such as Judo or Karate and are working towards their usemame and password ”’

next grading, this would suit their Skills section.

6. Request approval of 4, Select aclivities and

Akl ind Sai le—| 5. Work on activities and |  sims fobjeciives or
In the north of England 648,102 hours of volunteering were confimation oo sections
completed by young people last year as they took part in their

Duke of Edinburgh Award. Some of the current Year 9 pupils

have already started their Volunteering sections. Volunteering activities have included helping at a local charity shop weekly,

supporting the elderly in their community and returning to a former primary school to help with an after-school club.

Dates for expedition training events will be sent out as soon as final arrangements have been confirmed by campsites and
coach companies.

If pupils have any issues logging on or uploading plans for their chosen activity, they should see Mr Halewood in D9.
The Silver Award
E-D of E accounts are currently being created for Year 10 pupils, the £30 deposit is now due (on Parent Pay) and allows their

on-line account to be generated.

Due to the early finish, there will now be a meeting about logging on to their new Silver Award accounts for these pupils the first
Thursday (3:00pm in B3) back after the Easter Holiday.
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Charity Collection

Year 8 have raised the following for CAFOD:
Year Team Cake Sale £62.35

8AMO - Movie during Lunch Time - £86.66

8ALA - Sweet Bag Sale - £48.65

8KFA - Sold homemade bracelets and a form raffle for easter eggs - £21.15
8JHA - Coin collection inside of a smarties box - £37.34

8CMA - Form time dance battle - £6.27

Total for the year group - £262.42

Congratulations Coral B for winning the
Year 8 Head of Year
Easter Raffle for O
negative points this
half term!”

Year 10 triple biology students recently made models of DNA using sweets to represent the molecular
structure, well done to all involved!
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Easter Break Revision timetable
Pupils to sign in with teaching staff in rooms shown.

School closed Friday 29th March-1st April.

Tuesday 2.4.24
Tuesday 2.4.24
Tuesday 2.4.24
Tuesday 2.4.24
Tuesday 2.4.24
Tuesday 2.4.24
Tuesday 2.4.24
Tuesday 2.4.24

Tuesday 2.4.24
Tuesday 2.4.24
Tuesday 2.4.24
Tuesday 2.4.24
Wednesday 3.4.24
Wednesday 3.4.24
Wednesday 3.4.24
Wednesday 3.4.24
Wednesday 3.4.24
Wednesday 3.4.24
Wednesday 3.4.24
Thursday 4.4.24
Thursday 4.4.24
Thursday 4.4.24
Thursday 4.4.24
Thursday 4.4.24
Thursday 4.4.24
Friday 5.4.24
Friday 5.4.24
Monday 8.4.24
Monday 8.4.24
Monday 8.4.24
Monday 8.4.24
Tuesday 9.4.24
Tuesday 9.4.24
Tuesday 9.4.24
Tuesday 9.4.24
Tuesday 9.4.24
Tuesday 9.4.24
Wednesday 10.4.24
Wednesday 10.4.24
Wednesday 10.4.24
Thursday 11.4.24
Thursday 11.4.24
Thursday 11.4.24
Friday 12.4.24
Friday 12.4.24

Maths

Maths

English

English

Physics

Chemistry

Yr13 A level Biology
Biology

GCSE Geography
GCSE Art

GCSE and A |evel Photography and Textiles
Health and Social Option 1

Maths
Geography
Geography
English
Yr13 English coursework
English
English
Yrl3 Media
Biology
Maths
Maths

Dance

Health and Social Option 2

English
Media - yrll
Yrl1 Business GCSE

GCSE and A level Photography

A level Textiles
Yrl3 Psychology
Yr13 A level Art
Yrll Business Btec
Maths

RE

RE

RE

Maths

History

English

Spanish

Spanish

Media NEA catch up
History

History

Mr Preston
Mr Devine

Mr Jones
Miss Cameron
Mr Roberts
Miss Bradley
Mrs Williams

Mrs Williams

Mrs Hitchmough

Ms Ryder

Ms Diakou
Ms Hewit B1
Mr Preston
Ms Moss

Mr McGarry
Ms Wilson
Ms Wilson
Mr Jones

Ms Kelly

Mrs Hudson
Miss Connolly
Mr Preston
Mrs Connolly
Ms Lane

Ms Hewit B1
Miss Cameron
Mrs Hudson
Mrs Cave

Ms Lees

Mrs Adamson
Ms Sykes
Mrs Topham
Ms Strefford
Mr Devine
M:s Fletcher
M:s Fletcher
Mr Killilea
Miss Rogan
Miss Morris
Ms Kelly

Mrs Reina
Mrs Davies
Mrs Hudson
Mr Narey

9.00-12.30
9.00-12.00
9.30-12.00
10.00-12.00
1.00-2.30
1.00-2.30
9.00-12.00
1.00-2.30

9.30-11.30
9.00-2.00
9.00-2.00
10.30-2.30
1.00-3.30
10.00-12.00
10.00-12.00
9.00-11.00
11.30-2.30
9.30-12.30
10.00-12.00
10.00-1.00
9.30-12.00
9.00-12.30
9.30-12.00
9.30-12.30
10.30-2.30
10.00-12.00
10.00-1.00
10.00-1.00
10.00-2.00
9.00-2.30
10.00-1.00
9.00-2.00
10.00.1.00
9.00-12.00
9.30-11.30
11.30-1.00
9.30-12.00
12.00-2.00
9.00-12.00
10.00-12.00
10.00-1.00
10.00-1.00
10.00-1.00
10.00-1.00

Miss MacCormack 10.00-1.00

Set 1 (Higher)

Foundation Maths students

11B3

11H3 and 11B1

Higher Tier- Energy topic
Higher Tier- Chemistry

A level Biology class

11 Set 3

All Geography students
welcome

GCSE Art Students

Ms Diakou's classes
Option 1

Set 1 (Higher)

Ms Moss's class

By invitation from CMG
11H1

YR13

11B3

11B1 and 11B2

Year 13 Media students
Set5,6,7

Set 1 (Higher)

Mrs Connollys Maths class

Dance students

Option 2

11H3 and 11B1

Year 11 Media Students
Mrs Caves class

Ms Lees classes

A level Textiles class

Yrl3 Phsychology students S1

A level Art class

By invitation from MST

Foundation Maths students

Ms Fletchers set 1
Ms Fletchers set 3
By invitation from TKI

Foundation Maths students

Miss Morris's History class

11B1 and 11B2
F students
H Students

History Students

Miss MacCormack's class

B4
B3
E7
E6
G2
G1
G5
G5

D6
A9
A8
Bl
B4
D8
D7
E8
E8
E6
E7
MU 1
B6
B5
B4
B3
B1
E6
MU 1
B1
A8
A6

A7
B1
B4
B7
B7
B8
B5
D1
E7
F2
F1
MU 1
D2
D1
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