

BROUGHTONNEWS

ONE HEART, ONE MIND

April 1st 2024 Edition

"Praise be to the God and Father of our Lord Jesus Christ! In his great mercy he has given us new birth into a living hope through the resurrection of Jesus Christ from the dead" Peter 1:3



Easter Celebrations

Students from Years 7-11 have presented our Easter Services this year. From the traditional hymn 'The Servant King' to modern songs re-written for our service, students have captured the true meaning of Easter and the sacrifice Jesus made for us all. Dancers from years 7, 8, 9 & 11 interpreted two pieces, the first relating to Jesus' sorrow & prayer in the garden of Gethsemane and the second related to the resurrected Jesus, seated at the right hand of God in heaven.







Whilst students danced they were accompanied by their peers, who sang, not just with beautiful voices, but also with a level of maturity and understanding. Older year groups have commented on how our Choir has developed since last year. It is very valuable for encouragement to come from Peers as well as staff.

In addition to the musical performances, we told the Easter story through a series of news bulletins and with a roving reporter at key scenes. We are very proud that our students were able to bring mature messages, such as sacrifice, redemption and new hope in Christ's resurrection, in relatable and sensitive services. Congratulations to all.

God Bless BHCHS Chaplaincy Team

Weekly Prayer

Lord, help us to listen to you and to one another. Fill us with understanding and love and speak through us as we seek to bring comfort to others. Amen!

Easter Holiday

School closes on Thursday 28th March for the Easter holiday, students return on Monday 15th April. We would like to wish you all a happy and peaceful Easter break.



One Heart One Mind Page 1

Top Attendance Forms >>>>>>>>

95.3% 7444 96.3% 85MO 97.4% 9WLF 100% 10NWX 95.4% 11VAS 100% 12JSG







Delighted to host the AMSP Problem Solving Booster in the Sixth Form on Friday 22nd March.



Broughton Hall Catholic High School

Thirty-three Year 9 pupils have now started their Bronze Duke of Edinburgh Award. Each pupils should have now have logged onto their online e-D of E account. Usernames and passwords have been individually e-mailed to them. All pupils can access their accounts by using the participant app. or by going online.

To ultimately achieve their Award, a participant must complete each of the four sections: Volunteering, Skills, Physical and the Expedition section. For the first three sections, pupils must organise and arrange their own activities and spend around an hour a week on each for the timescale they have set themselves.

Pupils have been sent reminders (via their school e-mail) and by now should have submitted their plans for approval and checking before they begin them. If they are struggling to organise something, they should contact Mr Halewood for some additional help and support. The D of E website is also a great source of ideas.

Many pupils fit an existing extra-curricular activity to suit their Skills or Physical sections. For example, if they already take part in a martial art such as Judo or Karate and are working towards their next grading, this would suit their Skills section.

In the north of England 648,102 hours of volunteering were completed by young people last year as they took part in their Duke of Edinburgh Award. Some of the current Year 9 pupils



have already started their Volunteering sections. Volunteering activities have included helping at a local charity shop weekly, supporting the elderly in their community and returning to a former primary school to help with an after-school club.

Dates for expedition training events will be sent out as soon as final arrangements have been confirmed by campsites and coach companies.

If pupils have any issues logging on or uploading plans for their chosen activity, they should see Mr Halewood in D9.

The Silver Award

E-D of E accounts are currently being created for Year 10 pupils, the £30 deposit is now due (on Parent Pay) and allows their on-line account to be generated.

Due to the early finish, there will now be a meeting about logging on to their new Silver Award accounts for these pupils the first Thursday (3:00pm in B3) back after the Easter Holiday.

One Heart One Mind Page 2

Charity Collection

Year 8 have raised the following for CAFOD:

Year Team Cake Sale £62.35

8AMO - Movie during Lunch Time - £86.66

8ALA - Sweet Bag Sale - £48.65

8KFA - Sold homemade bracelets and a form raffle for easter eggs - £21.15

8JHA - Coin collection inside of a smarties box - £37.34

8CMA - Form time dance battle - £6.27

Total for the year group - £262.42



Congratulations Coral B for winning the Year 8 Head of Year Easter Raffle for 0 negative points this half term!"







Year 10 triple biology students recently made models of DNA using sweets to represent the molecular structure, well done to all involved!

One Heart One Mind Page 3

Easter Break Revision timetable

Pupils to sign in with teaching staff in rooms shown.

School closed Friday 29th March-1st April.

Tuesday 2.4.24	Maths	Mr Preston	9.00-12.30	Set 1 (Higher)	B4
Tuesday 2.4.24	Maths	Mr Devine	9.00-12.00	Foundation Maths students	B3
Tuesday 2.4.24	English	Mr Jones	9.30-12.00	11B3	E7
Tuesday 2.4.24	English	Miss Cameron	10.00-12.00	11H3 and 11B1	E6
Tuesday 2.4.24	Physics	Mr Roberts	1.00-2.30	Higher Tier- Energy topic	G2
Tuesday 2.4.24	Chemistry	Miss Bradley	1.00-2.30	Higher Tier- Chemistry	G1
Tuesday 2.4.24	Yr13 A level Biology	Mrs Williams	9.00-12.00	A level Biology class	G5
Tuesday 2.4.24	Biology	Mrs Williams	1.00-2.30	11 Set 3	G5
Tuesday 2.4.24	GCSE Geography	Mrs Hitchmough	9.30-11.30	All Geography students welcome	D6
Tuesday 2.4.24	GCSE Art	Ms Ryder	9.00-2.00	GCSE Art Students	A9
Tuesday 2.4.24	GCSE and A level Photography and Textiles	•	9.00-2.00	Ms Diakou's classes	A8
Tuesday 2.4.24	Health and Social Option 1	Ms Hewit B1	10.30-2.30	Option 1	B1
Wednesday 3.4.24	Maths	Mr Preston	1.00-3.30	Set 1 (Higher)	B4
Wednesday 3.4.24	Geography	Ms Moss	10.00-12.00	Ms Moss's class	D8
Wednesday 3.4.24	Geography	Mr McGarry	10.00-12.00	By invitation from CMG	D7
Wednesday 3.4.24	English	Ms Wilson	9.00-11.00	11H1	E8
Wednesday 3.4.24	Yr13 English coursework	Ms Wilson	11.30-2.30	YR13	E8
Wednesday 3.4.24	English	Mr Jones	9.30-12.30	11B3	E6
Wednesday 3.4.24	English	Ms Kelly	10.00-12.00	11B1 and 11B2	E7
Thursday 4.4.24	Yr13 Media	Mrs Hudson	10.00-1.00	Year 13 Media students	MU 1
Thursday 4.4.24	Biology	Miss Connolly	9.30-12.00	Set 5,6,7	B6
Thursday 4.4.24	Maths	Mr Preston	9.00-12.30	Set 1 (Higher)	B5
Thursday 4.4.24	Maths	Mrs Connolly	9.30-12.00	Mrs Connollys Maths class	B4
Thursday 4.4.24	Dance	Ms Lane	9.30-12.30	Dance students	В3
Thursday 4.4.24	Health and Social Option 2	Ms Hewit B1	10.30-2.30	Option 2	B1
Friday 5.4.24	English	Miss Cameron	10.00-12.00	11H3 and 11B1	E6
Friday 5.4.24	Media - yr11	Mrs Hudson	10.00-1.00	Year 11 Media Students	MU 1
Monday 8.4.24	Yr11 Business GCSE	Mrs Cave	10.00-1.00	Mrs Caves class	B1
Monday 8.4.24	GCSE and A level Photography	Ms Lees	10.00-2.00	Ms Lees classes	A8
Monday 8.4.24	A level Textiles	Mrs Adamson	9.00-2.30	A level Textiles class	A6
Monday 8.4.24	Yr13 Psychology	Ms Sykes	10.00-1.00	Yr13 Phsychology students S1	S1
Tuesday 9.4.24	Yr13 A level Art	Mrs Topham	9.00-2.00	A level Art class	A7
Tuesday 9.4.24	Yr11 Business Btec	Ms Strefford	10.00.1.00	By invitation from MST	B1
Tuesday 9.4.24	Maths	Mr Devine	9.00-12.00	Foundation Maths students	B4
Tuesday 9.4.24	RE	Ms Fletcher	9.30-11.30	Ms Fletchers set 1	В7
Tuesday 9.4.24	RE	Ms Fletcher	11.30-1.00	Ms Fletchers set 3	В7
Tuesday 9.4.24	RE	Mr Killilea	9.30-12.00	By invitation from TKI	B8
Wednesday 10.4.24	Maths	Miss Rogan	12.00-2.00	Foundation Maths students	B5
Wednesday 10.4.24	History	Miss Morris	9.00-12.00	Miss Morris's History class	D1
Wednesday 10.4.24	English	Ms Kelly	10.00-12.00	11B1 and 11B2	E7
Thursday 11.4.24	Spanish	Mrs Reina	10.00-1.00	F students	F2
Thursday 11.4.24	Spanish	Mrs Davies	10.00-1.00	H Students	F1
Thursday 11.4.24	Media NEA catch up	Mrs Hudson	10.00-1.00		MU 1
Friday 12.4.24	History	Mr Narey	10.00-1.00	History Students	D2
Friday 12.4.24	History	Miss MacCormack	10.00-1.00	Miss MacCormack's class	D1

One Heart One Mind Page 4